prescribed by us from time to time, including, but not limited to electronic funds transfers. Beginning 
on the first day of your thirteenth (13th) month of operations and for the remainder of the Term, you 
must pay a minimum monthly Royalty Fee equal to the greater of: (a) six percent (6%) of your 
Revenues; or (b) One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800) ("Minimum Royalty Fee").  

5.8.5 "Revenues" means the total revenue derived from all sales of the Franchised Business, including, 
without limitation, sales of Residential Services, Non-Residential Services and any other products or 
services sold by or performed by, or for, your Franchised Business, whether for cash or credit,